Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
Certificate No:
TAE00001HC
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)

(120%, 1 min. every 10 min)
Heavy duty
(150%, 1 min every 10 min)
Frame
size
Power 400 V
      [kW]**
Rated  current
[A]
Power 400 V
      [kW]**
Rated current
[A]
FDU48-003 3.0 0.75 2.5 0.55 2.0
B
FDU48-004 4.8 1.5 4.0 1.1 3.2
FDU48-006 7.2 2.2 6.0 1.5 4.8
FDU48-008 9.0 3.0 7.5 2.2 6.0
FDU48-010 11.4 4.0 9.5 3.0 7.6
FDU48-013 15.6 5.5 13.0 4.0 10.4
FDU48-018 21.6 7.5 18.0 5.5 14.4
FDU48-026 31 11.0 26.0 7.5 21.0
C
FDU48-031 37 15.0 31.0 11.0 25.0
FDU48-037 44 18.5 37.0 15.0 29.6
FDU48-046 55 22.0 46.0 18.5 37.0
FDU48-061 73 30 61 22 49
D
FDU48-074 89 37 74 30 59
FDU48-090 108 45 90 37 72
E
FDU48-109 131 55 109 45 87
FDU48-146 175 75 146 55 117
FDU48-175 210 90 175 75 140
FDU48-210 252 110 210 90 168
F
FDU48-228 300 110 228 90 182
FDU48-250 300 132 250 110 200
FDU48-295 354 160 295 132 236
FDU48-300 360 160 300 132 240 G
FDU48-365 438 200 365 160 292 FA
FDU48-375 450 200 375 160 300 G
FDU48-430 516 220 430 200 344
H
FDU48-500 600 250 500 220 400
FDU48-600 720 315 600 250 480
I FDU48-650 780 355 650 315 520
FDU48-750 900 400 750 355 600
FDU48-860 1032 450 860 400 688
J
FDU48-1K0 1200 560 1000 450 800
 FDU48-1K15 1380 630 1150 500 920
KA

size
Power 525 V
      [kW]**
Rated  current
[A]
Power 525 V
      [kW]**
Rated current
[A]
FDU52-003 3.0 1.1 2.5 1.1 2.0
B
FDU52-004 4.8 2.2 4.0 1.5 3.2
FDU52-006 7.2 3 6.0 2.2 4.8
FDU52-008 9.0 4 7.5 3 6.0
FDU52-010 11.4 5.5 9.5 4 7.6
FDU52-013 15.6 7.5 13 5.5 10.4
FDU52-018 21.6 11.0 18.0 7.5 14.4
FDU52-026 31 15.0 26.0 11.0 20.1
C
FDU52-031 37 18.5 31.0 15.0 25.0
FDU52-037 44 22.0 37.0 18.5 29.6
FDU52-046 55 30 46 22 37
FDU52-061 73 37 61 30 49
D FDU52-074 89 45 74 37 59
690 V Series:
Model
Max. output
current

size
Power 690 V
      [kW]**
Rated  current
[A]
Power 690 V
      [kW]**
Rated current
[A]
FDU69-002-54 3.2 1.5 2.0 0.75 1.6
C69
FDU69-003-54 4.8 2.2 3.0 1.5 2.4
FDU69-004-54 6.4 3.0 4.0 2.2 3.2
FDU69-006-54 9.6 4,0 6,0 3,0 4,8
FDU69-008-54 12,8 5.5 8.0 4.0 6.4
FDU69-010-54 16.0 7.5 10.0 5.5 8.0
FDU69-013-54 20.8 11.0 13.0 7.5 10.4
FDU69-018-54 29.0 15.0 18.0 11.0 14.4
FDU69-021-54 34.0 18.5 21.0 15.0 16.8
FDU69-025-54 40.0 22.0 25.0 18.5 20.0
FDU69-033-54 53 30 33 22 26
D69
FDU69-042-54 67 37 42 30 34
FDU69-050-54 80 45 50 37 40
FDU69-058-54 93 55 58 45 46
FDU69-082 98 75 82 55 66
F69
FDU69-090 108 90 90 75 72
FDU69-109 131 110 109 90 87
FDU69-146 175 132 146 110 117
FDU69-175 210 160 175 132 140
FDU69-200 240 200 200 160 160
FDU69-250 300 250 250 200 200
H69
FDU69-300 360 315 300 250 240
FDU69-375 450 355 375 315 300
FDU69-400 480 400 400 315 320
FDU69-430 516 450 430 315 344
I69 FDU69-500 600 500 500 355 400
FDU69-595 720 600 600 450 480
Job Id: 262.1-008042-18
Certificate No: TAE00001HC
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 4 of 6
Model
Max. output
current
   [A]*
Normal duty
(120%, 1 min. every 10 min)
Heavy duty
(150%, 1 min every 10 min)
Frame
size
Power 690 V
      [kW]**
Rated  current
[A]
Power 690 V
      [kW]**
Rated current
[A]
FDU69-650 780 630 650 500 520
J69 FDU69-720 864 710 720 560 576
FDU69-800 960 800 800 630 640
FDU69-905 1080 900 900 710 720
KA69
FDU69-995 1200 1000 1000 800 800
FDU69-1K2 1440 1200 1200 900 960 K69